NRA Registered Highpower Rifle Mid-Range Tournament Match --
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055 -- March 30, 2013

Canbetitet N Cls 600 Yard Slow-| 600 Yard Slow-| 600 Yard Slow- Grand
petilor Name Fire Fire Fire Aggregate
= 197 - 7x 196 - 8x 196 - 9x 589 - 24x
[Petasaie; Rammipeie ° Second Second Third Winner
: 199 - 10x 199 - 10x 587 - 30x
Else; Dury . Winner 18e:= 10 Winner Second
: 192 - 5x 194 - 5x 580 - 15x
Blair, Steven (FC Open) S 194 - 5x 1HM 1HM Third
; 196 - 4x 194 - 5x 579 - 13x
Nhan, Rick 5 1HM 189 - 4x THM 1HM
Prescott, Brian 5| 173-1x 1981 198-8x | 5g9. 16x
Winner Second
Rojas, Marco 5 185 - 4x 186 - 4x 189 - 4x 560 - 12x
Niorris: Thomes 4 188 - 2x 184 - 4x 195 - 9x 567 - 15x
e 1MA-Sr 1MA-Sr 1MA-Sr 1MA-Sr
Hermsen, John 4 173 - 1x 183 - 6x 183 - 4x 539 - 11x
Atkinson, Gary 4 184 - 1x 175-0x 179 - 2x 538 - 3x
Watters, Patrick D. 4 162 - Ox 181 - 3x 178 - 3x 521 - 6x
Bower, Mark 4 175 - 2x 172 - 1x 170 - 3x 517 - Bx
Vampola, Joe 4 175-2x 171 -1x 145 - 1x 491 - 4x
Coon, Michael 4 143 - Ox 149 - Ox 161 - Ox 453 - Ox
Cornell, Parker 4 41 - Ox 120 - Ox 23 -0x 184 - Ox
Depolo, Sean 4 DNF DNF DNF DNF
Anmnett, Michael MGySgt, USMC| 4 DNF DNF DNF DNF
, 196 - 6x 194 - 9x 576 - 19x
Morita, Allan B Third 186 - 4x IMA-Mr 1MA-Mr
Taylor, Gregory (FC) 4 185 - 4x 182 - 4x 192 - 8x 559 - 16x
: 188 - 7x
Letwin, Ken 4 1MA-Mr 181 - 4x 189 - 2x 558 - 13x
Frie, Alexander (FC TR) 4 183 - 1x 183 - 3x 192 - 4x 558 - Bx
StClair, Edward (Mike) Maj (Ret) (FC)| 4 173 - 3x 185 - 5x 193 - 4x 551 -12x
Cdwards, William (Bill) 4 174 - 1x 176 - 3x 178 - 2x 528 - 6x




. 600 Yard Slow-| 600 Yard Slow-| 600 Yard Slow- Grand
Competitor Name Cls . : »
Fire Fire Fire Aggregate
Thompson, Gregory 4| 149- 4x 171 - 3x 166 - Ox 486 - Tx
188 - 1x
tz, J - DNF -2x
Kountz, John 4 109 - 1x 1MA-Mr 297
. 195 - 7x 190 - 7x 573-18x
Perkins, Aaron L. 3 188 - 4x Third SEX 1EX
; 189 - 4x 189 - 1x 560 - Bx
Walden, Kenneth Maj USMC | 3 2EX 2EX 182 - 3x 2EX
189 - 3x 195 - 7x
Guzman, Charles 3 174 - 4x 1EX 1EX 558 - 14x
Hotz, Edward 3 Jmmwmx 178 - 1x 178 - 6x 549 - 10x
Nelson, Kurt 2 187 -.wx 175-1x 183 - 4x 545 - 12x
Texas, Van 3 174 - Ox 187 - Ox 179 - 1x 540 - 1x
Vampola, Michael 3 172 - 3x 181 - 2x 167 - 1x 520 - 6x
Laurent, John Maj, USMC (Ret)| 3 159 - 1x 164 - 2x 155 - Ox 478 - 3x
Ellis, David 2 144 - 3x 147 - 1x 172-1x 463 - 5x
196 - 4x 568 - 8x
Montano, Ted (FC) 1 s 186 - 2x 186 - 2x pody
Nelson, Jake 1 190 - 3x 180 - 3x 186 - 3x 556 - 9x
188 - 5x
Goodner, Donald GySgt (Ret)| 1 182 - 3x o 184 - 4x 554 - 12x
Roberts, Yvonne Cmdr, USN | 1 | 186 - 4x 179 1x Jﬂmx 551 - 10x
Gaulke, Jeff 1 149 - 1x 178 - 4x 172 -1x 499 - Bx
Polzin, Edward CWO3, USMC| 1 153 - 1x 165 - 1x 169 - 2x 487 - 4x
Kelly, Payne 1 133 - 1x 155 - Ox 172 - Ox 460 - 1x




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA REGISTERED MATCH -- MARCH 30, 2013

CAMP PENDLETON, CA 92055

MATCH NO. 1 -- 600 YARD SLOW-FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS (38 COMPETITORS)

1 120 Elliseo, Gary
2 135 Teissedre, Randy R.
3 133 Morita, Allan

SPECIAL CATEGORY AWARDS
120 Elliseo, Gary
109 Hotz, Edward
117 Blair, Steven (FC Open)
143 Roberts, Yvonne Cmdr, USH
145 Nelson, Jake
120 Elliseo, Gary
107 Perkins, Aaron L.
146 Walden, Kenneth Maj USM(

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 126 Nhan, Rick
2 117 Blair, Steven (FC Open)
3 136 Rojas, Marco
4 134 Prescott, Brian

199
197
196

199
193
194
186
190
199
188
189

10 x Match Winner
7 X Second Place
6 x Third Place

10 x . High Match Rifle
3 x High Service Rifle
b x High Senior
4 x High Woman
3 x  High Junior

10 x  High Civilian
4 x High Police
4 x  High Service

(6 COMPETITORS)

196
194
185
173

4 x  First High Master - All Categories
5%
4 x
1 x

MASTER -- SERVICE RIFLE (8 COMPETITORS)

132 Morris, Thomas
147 Atkinson, Gary
139 Bower, Mark

131 Vampola, Joe
114 Hermsen, John
128 Watters, Patrick D.
118 Coon, Michael
105 Comell, Parker

O~NOOEWON =

MASTER -- MATCH RIFLE (8 COMPETITORS)

108 Letwin, Ken

138 Taylor, Gregory (FC)

122 Frie, Alexander (FC TR)
112 Edwards, William (Bill)

113 StClair, Edward (Mike) Maj {
140 Thompson, Gregory

142 Kountz, John

~N DA WON =

EXPERT/SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

109 Hotz, Edward

146 Walden, Kenneth Maj USM(
107 Perkins, Aaron L.

144 Nelson, Kurt

AWN -

188
184
175
175
173
162
143

41

188
185
183
174
173
149
109

193
189
188
187

2 % First Master - Service Rifle
.
2 X
2 X

0 x
0 x
0 x

7 X First Master - Match Rifle

(9 COMPETITORS)
3 x  First Expert/Sharpshooter - All Categories
4 x  Second Expert/Sharpshooter - All Categories
4 x
F %



O W~ ®» o

125 Guzman, Charles 174 4 x
110 Texas, Van 174 0 x
130 Vampola, Michael 172 3.X
129 Laurent, John Maj, USMC ( 159 1 x
121 Ellis, David 144 3%
MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES (7 COMPETITORS)
141 Montano, Ted (FC) 196 4 x
145 Nelson, Jake 190 3%
143 Roberts, Yvonne Cmdr, US! 186 4 x
124 Goodner, Donald GySgt (R 182 3 x
115 Polzin, Edward CWO3, USI 153 1 x
123 Gaulke, Jeff 149 1 x
111 Kelly, Payne 133 1 x

~N O WN -

First Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA REGISTERED MATCH -- MARCH 30, 2013

CAMP PENDLETON, CA 92055

MATCH NO. 2 -- 600 YARD SLOW-FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 134 Prescott, Brian
2 135 Teissedre, Randy R.
3 107 Perkins, AaronL.

SPECIAL CATEGORY AWARDS
134 Prescott, Brian
107 Perkins, Aaron L.
117 Blair, Steven (FC Open)
143 Roberts, Yvonne Cmdr, USH
145 Nelson, Jake
134 Prescott, Brian
107 Perkins, Aaron L.
146 Walden, Kenneth Maj USM(

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 117 Blair, Steven (FC Open)
2 120 Elliseo, Gary
3 126 Nhan, Rick
4 136 Rojas, Marco

MASTER -- SERVICE RIFLE

1 132 Morris, Thomas 184
2 114 Hermsen, John 183
3 128 Watters, Patrick D. 181
4 147 Atkinson, Gary 175
5 139 Bower, Mark 172
6 131 Vampola, Joe 171
7 118 Coon, Michael 149
8 105 Cornell, Parker 120
MASTER -- MATCH RIFLE (8 COMPETITORS)
1 142 Kountz, John 188
2 133 Morita, Allan 186
3 113 StClair, Edward (Mike) Maj ( 185
4 122 Frie, Alexander (FC TR) 183
5 138 Taylor, Gregory (FC) 182
6 108 Letwin, Ken 181
7 112 Edwards, William (Bill) 176
8 140 Thompson, Gregory 171

EXPERT/SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 125 Guzman, Charles
2 146 Walden, Kenneth Maj USM(
3 110 Texas, Van

198
196
195

198
135
192
179
180
198

195
189

(38 COMPETITORS)

7 X
8 X
7 x

7 X
7 X
S d
1 x
3 x
7 X
7 %
1X

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

'High Match Rifle

High Service Rifle
High Senior

High Woman
High Junior

High Civilian

High Police

High Service

(6 COMPETITORS)

192
189
189
186

189
189
187

5 x
10 X
4 x
4 X

(8 COMPETITORS)

4 x
B X
3 X
0 x
1x
1 X
0 x
g X

1 X
4 x
5 x
3 X
4 x
4 x
3 X
o X

First High Master - All Categories

First Master - Service Rifle

First Master - Match Rifle

(9 COMPETITORS)

3 X
1 %
0 x

First Expert/Sharpshooter - All Categories
Second Expert/Sharpshooter - All Categories



0~ O

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

~NoOos WON =

130
109
144
129
121

124
141
145
143
123
115
111

VVampola, Michael

Hotz, Edward

Nelson, Kurt

Laurent, John Maj, USMC (
Ellis, David

Goodner, Donald GySgt (R
Montano, Ted (FC)

Nelson, Jake

Roberts, Yvonne Cmdr, USH
Gaulke, Jeff

Polzin, Edward CWO3, USI
Kelly, Payne

181
178
175
164
147

188
186
180
179
178
165
155

SN AN
x X X X X

(7 COMPETITORS)

5 x
2 X
3 X
1 X
4 x
1
0 x

First Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA REGISTERED MATCH -- MARCH 30, 2013
CAMP PENDLETON, CA 92055

MATCH NO. 3 - 800 YARD SLOW-FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS (37 COMPETITORS)

1 120 Elliseo, Gary 18989 10 x  Match Winner
2 134 Prescott, Brian 198 8 x  Second Place
3 135 Teissedre, Randy R. 196 9 x  Third Place
SPECIAL CATEGORY AWARDS
120 Elliseo, Gary 199 10 x  High Match Rifle
132 Morris, Thomas 195 9 x  High Service Rifle
117 Blair, Steven (FC Open) 194 5 x  High Senior
143 Roberts, Yvonne Cmdr, USI' 186 5x  High Woman
145 Nelson, Jake 186 3 x High Junior
120 Elliseo, Gary 199 10 x  High Civilian
107 Perkins, Aaron L. 190 T % High Police
143 Roberts, Yvonne Cmdr, USI 186 5 x  High Service
HIGH MASTER - ALL CATEGORIES (6 COMPETITORS)
1 117 Blair, Steven (FC Open) 194 5 x  First High Master - All Categories
2 126 Nhan, Rick 194 5 x  First High Master - All Categories
3 136 Rojas, Marco 189 4 x
MASTER -- SERVICE RIFLE (8 COMPETITORS)
1 132 Morris, Thomas 195 9 x  First Master - Service Rifle
2 114 Hermsen, John 183 4 x
3 147 Atkinson, Gary 179 2 X
4 128 Watters, Patrick D. 178 3 X
5 139 Bower, Mark 170 3 X%
8 118 Coon, Michael 161 0x
7 131 Vampola, Joe 145 1%
8 105 Comell, Parker 23 0 x

MASTER -- MATCH RIFLE (7 COMPETITORS)

1 133 Morita, Allan 194
2 113 StClair, Edward (Mike) Maj (193
3 138 Taylor, Gregory (FC) 192
4 122 Frie, Alexander (FC TR) 192
5 108 Letwin, Ken 189
6 112 Edwards, William (Bill) 178
7 140 Thompson, Gregory 166

EXPERT/SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 125 Guzman, Charles 195
2 107 Perkins, Aaron L. 190
3 144 Nelson, Kurt 183
4 146 Walden, Kenneth Maj USM( 182
5 110 Texas, Van 179

9 x
4 x
8 X
4 x
2 X
2 X
0 x

First Master - Match Rifle

(9 COMPETITORS)

7 x  First Expert/Sharpshooter - All Categories

7 x  Second Expert/Sharpshooter - All Categories
4 x

3 x

T %



O W ~ND

109 Hotz, Edward 178 6 x
121 Ellis, David 172 1 x
130 Vampola, Michael 167 1%
129 Laurent, John Maj, USMC ( 155 0 x
MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES (7 COMPETITORS)
143 Roberts, Yvonne Cmdr, USM 186 5 X
145 Nelson, Jake 186 31X
141 Montano, Ted (FC) 186 2 X
124 Goodner, Donald GySgt (R 184 4 x
123 Gaulke, Jeff 162 1 x
111 Kelly, Payne 172 0 x
115 Polzin, Edward CWO3, USI 169 2%

~NO O WON -

First Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA REGISTERED MATCH -- MARCH 30, 2013
CAMP PENDLETON, CA 92055

MATCH NO. 4 -- GRAND AGGREGATE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

(38 COMPETITORS)

1 135 Teissedre, Randy R. 589 24 x  Match Winner
2 120 Elliseo, Gary 587 30 x  Second Place
3 117 Blair, Steven (FC Open) 580 15 x  Third Place
SPECIAL CATEGORY AWARDS
135 Teissedre, Randy R. 589 24 x  High Match Rifle
107 Perkins, Aaron L. 573 18 x High Service Rifle
117 Blair, Steven (FC Open) 580 15 x  High Senior
143 Roberts, Yvonne Cmdr, USI 551 10 x  High Woman
145 Nelson, Jake 556 9 x  High Junior
135 Teissedre, Randy R. 589 24 x High Civilian
107 Perkins, Aaron L. 573 18 x  High Police
146 Walden, Kenneth Maj USM( 560 8 x  High Service
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (6 COMPETITORS)
1 126 Nhan, Rick 579 13 x  First High Master - All Categories
2 134 Prescott, Brian 569 16 x
3 136 Rojas, Marco 560 12 x

MASTER -- SERVICE RIFLE

1 132 Morris, Thomas 567
2 114 Hermsen, John 539
3 147 Atkinson, Gary 538
4 128 Watters, Patrick D. 521
5 139 Bower, Mark 517
6 131 Vampola, Joe 491
7 118 Coon, Michael 453
8 105 Cornell, Parker 184

MASTER -- MATCH RIFLE (8 COMPETITORS)

1 133 Morita, Allan 576
2 138 Taylor, Gregory (FC) 559
3 108 Letwin, Ken 558
4 122 Frie, Alexander (FC TR) 558
5 113 StClair, Edward (Mike) Maj ( 551
& 112 Edwards, William (Bill) 528
7 140 Thompson, Gregory 486
8 142 Kountz, John 297

EXPERT/SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 107 Perkins, Aaron L. 573
2 146 Walden, Kenneth Maj USM( 560
3 125 Guzman, Charles 558
4 109 Hotz, Edward 549

(8 COMPETITORS)

15 X
il .|
I x
8 x
B X
4 x
0 x
0 x

First Master - Service Rifle

19 x
16 x
13 %
8 x
12 %
6 x
7 X
2 X

First Master - Match Rifle

(9 COMPETITORS)
18 x  First Expert/Sharpshooter - All Categories
8 x  Second Expert/Sharpshooter - All Categories
14 x
10 x



O W~ @

Neison, Kurt 545 12 x
Texas, Van 540 1 X
Vampola, Michael 520 B x
Laurent, John Maj, USMC ( 478 3 X
Ellis, David 463 g %
MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES (7 COMPETITORS)
Montano, Ted (FC) 568 8 x
Nelson, Jake 556 9 x
Goodner, Donald GySgt (R 554 12 x
Roberts, Yvonne Cmdr, US!) 551 10 x
Gaulke, Jeff 499 6 x
Polzin, Edward CWO3, USI 487 4 x
Kelly, Payne 480 1 %

~NO oA WN

144
110
130
129
121

141
145
124
143
123
115
111

First Marksman - All Categories



